
~~eBollJtio. _1991-~

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL PURPOSE
SCHOOL FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1992.

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1991-92
General Purpose School Fund Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley
County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 15th day of July, 1991;
that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose School Fund Is hereby amended as follows:

Alternative School
Fund 141

Approved Budget Amended
Account # Account Budget Amendment Budget
Revenue Other State I46590 Educational Fund $40,3~2.00 28,424.00 68,786.00

Estimated Expenditures
72100 Instruction
72100 116 Teacher Salaries 5,629,505.00 25,975.00 5,655,480.00
72100 355 Travel 15,145.00 623.00 15,768.00
72100 429 Inst. Suppl ies 18,500.00 244.00 18,744.00
75200 Employee Benefits
75200 201 Soc ia I Secur ity 690,230.00 1,582.00 691,812.00

GRAND TOTAL 6,353,380.00 28,424.00 6,381,804.00

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutIons of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with thIs
resolution are hereby repented.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolutIon take effect from and
after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread
upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

A"CK-------- ---

~~
Chairman, Budget Committee
Motion made by Commissioner Vernon Dunn that the foregoing amendment
be approved. Seconded by Commissioner ~J~o~h~n~S~a~l~mo~n~ _
Upon being put to a rol I call vote, motion c_a_r_r_l_'e_d _

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

County Executive

7;L


